Attachment "A" to 2020 Compensation Resolution Town of LaPointe Resolution #2019-1230

RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of LaPointe, Ashland County, Wisconsin, and this change to Resolution #2019-1230 (2020 Compensations) has been passed and is attached to the resolution and becomes a part thereof.

POSITION	2020 RATE	CHANGE	2020 RATE
Road Crew/Heavy Equipment Operator *As per Town Board motion on 1/28/2020,	NONE effective 01/29/202	\$21.00	\$21.00
Parks #2 *As per Town Board motion on 4/28/2020,	\$16.00 effective 05/04/202	(\$0.25)	\$15.75
Parks #3 *As per Town Board motion on 5/26/2020,	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$17.00
Town Administrator (voluntary) *As per Town Board motion on 4/28/2020,	\$65,000 annual effective 05/01/202	(\$8,000) O and reduction	\$57,000 annual is for 6 months only
Recreation Director II (6-10 yo) *As per Madeline Island Public Library Bo	\$18.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
Recreation Program Assistant * As per Madeline Island Public Library B	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
Dated this day of	_ 2020.		
Attest: Micaela Montagne, Town Clerk	James Patterson, Cl Michael Anderson,	Inderson	
Posted:	John Carlson, Supe Susan Brenna, Supe	rvisor	
	Glenn Carlson, Sup	Carles	,6